5) While to the best of our knowledge no other litigation or cases are pending adjudication, regarding this secured asset, however the interested bidders
are strongly advised to conduct their own thorough due diligence and legal checks prior to participating in the auction. 

18-Oct-2016 
Rs.8,77,68,526/- (Rupees

Eight Crore Seventy
Seven Lakh Sixty Eight
Thousand Five Hundred
and Twenty Six  Only)
Bid Increase Amount

Rs. 6,00,000/-
(Rupees Six Lakh Only)

All that part and parcel of the
property bearing Mohan Mill
Compound ,S.No (Old ) 326 - A/3,
S.No (New) 326/5, Ghodbunder
Road, Village Majiwade, Thane
(W), Maharashtra, 400607. (Area
admeasuring 9917.50 Sq. Ft.)  

15-Feb-2023
Total Outstanding   As
On Date 28-Aug-2025  

Rs. 12,21,62,425/-
(Rupees Twelve Crore
Twenty One Lakh Sixty

Two Thousand Four
Hundred and Twenty

Five Only)

Rs. 6,00,00,000/-
(Rupees  Six Crore

Only) 

Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD)
Rs. 60,00,000/-

(Rupees Sixty Lakh
Only)

Sale of Immovable property mortgaged to IIFL Home Finance Limited (Formerly known as India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.) (IIFL-HFL) Corporate Office